Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres  

La version physique du dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être obtenue aux heures ouvrables auprès du 

Secrétariat Général de la Commune d’Efoulan dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une 

somme non remboursable de cent cinquante mille francs CFA (150 000 FCFA), payable auprès de la 

Recette Municipale d’EFOULAN, représentant les frais d’acquisition du Dossier. La quittance devra 

préciser le numéro de l’Avis d’Appel d’Offres.  

Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux

[...]

Acquisition of the Call for Tenders File 

The physical version of the Call for Tenders file can be obtained during business hours at the General 

Secretariat of the Municipality upon publication of this notice, against payment of a non-refundable sum 

of one hundred fifty thousand CFA francs (150,000 FCFA), payable to the Municipal Revenue of Efoulan, 

representing the acquisition costs of the File. The receipt must specify the number of the Call for Tenders. 

It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the file by free download at the addresses indicated